aes-corp.com
New Feature Highlights
• Advanced panel programming for configuration Upload and Download capability via
Honeywell Compass 2.0 Downloader software
• Virtual keypad emulation for remote programming of the alarm panel to arm and disarm
• Includes Multiple Communication Technologies (MCT) feature
• Flexible power options for powering from dedicated power or auxiliary security alarm panel
• Capable of utilizing Internet connection for installations requiring secondary alarm path and

wireless mesh radio networks continue to offer unmatched reliability and speed in delivering critical alarm signals
How to Order     7007 Burglary
IntelliNet 2.0 Burglary Subscribers
   2.0 PREMIUM  (UL Approved)
   7007P-M
IntelliNet 2.0 Burglary Subscriber, with Upload/Download and Multiple
Communication Technologies (MCT), Gray Polymer Enclosure
   7007P-P-M
IntelliNet 2.0 Burglary Subscriber with Upload/Download, 7094A AES-IntelliPro,
and Multiple Communication Technologies (MCT), Gray Polymer Enclosure
  2.0 ACCESSORIES
   7094A
Standalone AES-IntelliPro full data module add-on accessory board for new
IntelliNet 2.0 units only, cannot be used in legacy units
   77-WiFi       AES Certified WiFi Adapter
   70-TSWK Tamper Switch (Wall) Kit
Legacy Burglary Subscribers
   7058E Legacy Burglary Subscriber, 8 Zone, Beige Metal Enclosure
   7058E-P Legacy Burglary Subscriber, 8 Zone, with AES-IntelliPro, Beige Metal Enclosure
   7058E-T Legacy Burglary Subscriber, 8 Zone, with AES-IntelliTap, Beige Metal Enclosure
   LEGACY ACCESSORIES
   7041E Legacy Handheld Programmer, cannot be used with IntelliNet 2.0 units
   7094 Legacy AES-IntelliPro Full Data Module accessory board
   1640 Legacy Plug-In Transformer, 16.5VAC/40VA
to a Central Monitoring Station (CMS)—without incurring any monthly telecommunication fees or reliance on
public service providers. Because AES networks are owner operated and controlled, there is no cost for air time to
transmit supervisory and any alarm signals.
The AES 7007 was designed with quick configuration and installation in mind to make it easier for field technicians
to get in, get out, and move on to the next install!
Visit our Fire Marshal Resources web page for official UL Listings and certifications:
AES Corporation | 285 Newbury Street | Peabody, MA 01960 United States
© Copyright 2017 AES Corporation and AES-IntelliNet® are registered trademarks of AES Corporation
7007_07142017_F
D I M E N S I O N S
13”H x 8.5”W x 4.5”D
(33cmH x 21.5cmW x 11.4cmD)
W E I G H T
1 lb (0.45 kilograms)
excluding battery
4 lbs (1.8 kilograms)
with 7 Ah battery
R A D I O  F R E Q U E N C Y
Standard Frequency Range:
450-470 MHz
Contact AES for other UHF
and VHF frequencies
A N T E N N A
2.5 dB tamper resistant antenna
included, mounts on enclosure
Optional remote mounting
antenna available
P O W E R  I N P U T
AC SOURCES
Transformer: Class 2
16.5V AC nominal output
1.8 A max current. (40 VA min.)
ELK ELK-TRG1640,
MG ELECTRONIC SALES MGT1640,
or AES 1640 (not included)
DC SOURCES
24V DC Regulated Power Supply
with Subscriber
Rechargeable Battery
1.8 A max. current
Standby with charged
backup battery: 200 mA
(1.1 A Transmitting)
Standby + charging
backup battery: 900 mA